t ichood illioli.

HANG JASE—TARMOD

CLESC

And it is understood and agreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments and it is understood and agreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments are understood and agreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments are understood and agreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments above required; or, any of them, punctually within 28 days of the time limited the electron, or fail to keep any agreement herein contained, then the seller the said payments the seller the tender shall utterly cease and detended in the contract the seller the reunder shall utterly cease and detended in any of such cases, all rights and interest created or then existing in lavor of the buyer as against the seller the reunder shall utterly cease and except the seller that the seller the reunder shall utterly cease and except and in any of such cases, all rights and interest created or then existing in lavor of the buyer as a against the seller the reunder shall revert to and revert in said variety and in any of such cases, all rights and interest created or then existing in lavor of the buyer as a against the seller the reunder shall revert to and revert in said other rights acquired by the buyer hereunder shall rever to and revert in said other rights acquired by the buyer hereunder shall rever to and revert in said other rights acquired by the buyer of return, reclamation or compensation long the problem of the proble The Nation 1 Section 10; The NEANER Section 9; The Swanward and Walsward Section 3. Township 35 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klumath, State of Oregon, The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms oil dollars, is \$145,000.00 therever, the actual consideration consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms oil dollars, is \$145,000.00 therever, the actual consideration is a corporation lit has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal affixed hereto by its officers William & Pollard duly authorized thereuntolby order of its board of directors. Halph E Lawrence William William Pollard

William W. Pollard

William W. Pollard

Norma Sharon Lawrence

The sanience between the symbols O. If not applicable; should be deleted. See OSS 93.0301. STATE OF OREGON, alls and to relie of state of SULLING STATE OF OREGON, County OF SULLING STATE OF SULLING STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF SULLING STATE O County of KTamath 232 Moi 16 1911 200 9013 10 311 0 31 awrence and Norma Unaron Lawrence; [[1]] Diff and president and that the latter is the unband and Bettye Jo Powlard and Collard and Bettye Jo Powlard and Collard and Bettye Jo Powlard and Secretary of Secretary of Usband and and wife a corporation, Before me DONNA K. RICK / them acknowledged said ins
Before me: 11

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON / Public for Oregon

Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL LAVOR TO My commission expires: ORS 93.990(3) Violation of ORS 93.805 is punishable, upon conviction, by a fine of not more than 1500. Mortgagee Cotober 29, 1975 Book: M-75 Page: 13535, Re-recorded Covenant to and with Buyers that the said prior mortgage shall be paid covenant to and with Buyers that the said prior mortgage shall be paid covenant to and with Buyers that the said prior mortgage shall be paid covenant to and with Buyers that the said prior mortgage shall be paid covenant to and with Buyers that the said prior mortgage shall be paid covenant to and with Buyers that the said prior mortgage shall be paid covenant to and with Buyers that the said prior mortgage shall be paid to said above described real apponents will be released from the lien of said above described real property will be released from the lien of said mortgage upon payment of this contract.

2. Contract, including the terms and provisions thereof.

Dated
Recorded July 15, 1977
Recorded July 15 = 1977
Recorded Henry & Gerald Wolff Ranch, Inc.

Vendor

Ralph E. Lawrence The vendees interest in said contract was acquired by instrument Recorded 1: (April 10, 1978 | Book: M-78 Page: 6816 Tournation of the Chapter Creek Ranches, Inc. (Affects NW1NW1 Sec. 10, Twp 35 S., R 8 EWM.) The wenders interest in said contract was acquired by instrument...

Recorded alegais: April 10, 1978 Book: M-78 Page: 6817

To said on Copper Creek Ranch Inc. (Affects) NEINEI Sec 5.9 17 Twp 35 S, R 8 EWM) The vendees interest in said contract was acquired by instrument

Recorded : April 10, 1978 | Book: M-78 | Page 6818

To : Copper Creek Ranch Inc.

(Affects W1SW1, SW1NW1, Lot 4 Sec. 3, Twp 35/S., R/8 EWM.)

(See attached Exhibit "A" and by this reference incorporated herein as if fully set forth herein.) fully set forth herein.)

The vendees interest in said contract was acquired by instrument ded : June 27, 1978 Book: M-78 Page: 13718 Recorded Donald R. Powell and Patricia Ann Powell, husband and wife, (Affects all property), which Buyers herein agree to pay the existing contract against said property, on which the balance currently due is \$91,360.00 with interest paid to April 24, 1978, and to perform in full the terms and conditions thereof, to Henry and Gerald Wolff Ranch Inc., an Oregon Corporation, and agree to Hold Sellers harmless therefrom. As disclosed by the assessment and tax roll, the premises herein have been specially assessed for farm use. If the land becomes disqualified for this special assessment under the statutes, an additional tax, plus interest and penalty, will be levied for the number of years in which this special assessment was in effect for the land. Bargain and Sale Deed dated September 11, 1978, executed by Donald Powell and Patricia Ann Powell, husband and wife, Granters, to Ralph E. Lawrence and Norma Sharon Lawrence, husband and wife, Grantees \$38,640.00 with interest at the rate of 8% per annum from TCOCC 15, 1979, the first installment of \$20,000.00 to be due and payable on or before September 15, 1979. The balance of \$18,640.00 with interest at the rate of 8% from September 15, 1979, payable in annual installments of not less than \$2,778.00 per year, including interest at the rate of 8%, the first annual installment to be paid on the 15th day of September, 1980, and a further annual installment on the 15th day of each year thereafter until the full balance and interest are paid in full. Buyers specifically agree to pay the full contract balance ten (10) years from the date of this contract. STATE OF OREGON County of Alama Th BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3/Al day of 3/Nudley. known to me to be the filer(ical individual: described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that seem executed the same freely and voluntarily. my official seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission expires STATE OF UKEGUT County of Kanada BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this JOHNSON る\, __day_of.... before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within named described in and who executed the within instrument and known to me to be the identical individual acknowledged to me that executed the same freely and voluntarily STIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and allixed my official seal the day and year last above written. DONNA K. RICK NOTARY PUBLIC ORECON / Notary rub Notary Public for Oregon. My Commission Expires ____ STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss. I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the $\pm 12 {
m th}$ day of February A.D., 19 79 at 11:15 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol M79 _________________3333 _on Page of Deeds

\$9.00

FFF

WM. D. MILNE, County Clerk

By Buredia Shits ch

Deputy